CLS

35° SUBIDA
MORRO DA CRUZ

TROFEU ROBERTO ALVES
FLORIANOPOLIS

CICLISMO ESTRADA R

/“,,

RESULTADO

JUVENIL
Ne NOME
369 VINICIUS THOR CAVALVANTI KOVALSKYS
364 JOAO PEDRO VARASCHIN PIAZZA
353 BERNARDO TOMASCHITZ SENFF
366 JOAOQ VITOR TARTARI DE ALMEIDA
352 ARTHUR SOUZA CORBANI
357 ENZO RONCONI MACHADO
367 JOAQUIM ANTONIO CECCON BONIERSKI
368 LUIS RICARDO DA L. PEREIRA RODRIGUES
363 JOAO PEDRO FURLICK
365 JOAO VICTOR PARISOTTO GESSER
354 EDUARDO DA CRUZ PINHEIRO
361 GERSON MORAES DA SILVEIRA

FEMININO JUVENIL
Ne NOME
292 AGATHA MARIANA IWASENKO
297 MARIA CLARA NOBILE PESSOA
296 LUISA ABALOS DUARTE
295 DJENIFER NUNES DUTRA
293 AMANDA BAGGIO DE MEIRA

FEMININO INFANTO JUVENIL
Ne NOME
9 ISABELLY PIERRI DA SILVA
8 ANA CLARA ALVES NUNES DE LIMA
12 LAUREN NIEDERAUER OLIVEIRA
7 ALESSANDRA GABRYELLA DA GAMA DE SOUZA

INFANTO JUVENIL
N2 NOME
144 JOSUE RODRIGUES FERREIRA

MASTER D
N2 NOME
95 MARIO LUCIO FLORIANI
92 HENER MARTINS PAINELLI
90 EDILSON RODRIGUES
91 EVANIO ZIMMERMANN
93 IRIO GOEDE

Ranking 4 Nacional .:

PREFEITURADE  §\
FloranoroLs () e
Rl CULTURA, ESPORTE ELAZER ancr P

TCBC St 1) it
< cammntvse (1) 10001

TEMPO - 00:57:24
EQUIPE

AVAI F.C. - FME FLORIANOPOLIS - APGF
AVAI F.C. - FME FLORIANOPOLIS - APGF
ASSOCIAGAO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
AVULSO/CHAPECO - SC
ASSOCIAGAO CICLISTICA ROLANDENSE
AVAI F.C. - FME FLORIANOPOLIS - APGF
CS PERFORMANCE
ASSOCIAGAO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
ASSOCIAGAO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
LIGA DE CICLISMO CAMPOS GERAIS
ASSOCIAGAO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
ASSOCIAGAO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO

TEMPO - 00:51:50
EQUIPE
AVAI F.C. - FME FLORIANOPOLIS - APGF
AVULSA/JOINVILLE - SC
ASSOCIACAO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
ASSOCIAGCAO JOINVILLENSE DE CICLISMO - AJOCICLO
AVAI F.C. - FME FLORIANOPOLIS - APGF

TEMPO - 00:50:12

EQUIPE

AVAI F.C. - FME FLORIANOPOLIS - APGF
ASSOCIAGCAO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
ASSOCIAGAO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
ASSOCIAGCAO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO

TEMPO - 00:51:51
EQUIPE
ASSOCIAGAO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO

TEMPO - 00:49:44
EQUIPE
ASSOCIAGAO JOINVILLENSE DE CICLISMO - AJOCICLO
AROMAS ALIMENTACAO/ROSSA CYGLING/TIJUCAS FME
AROMAS ALIMENTACAO
AVULSO - JOINVILLE/SC
AVULSO/POMERODE - SC



DNF
DNF

CLS

94

77
52
79
75
50
57
68
53
58
65
67
76
72
70
71
82
55
80
78
74
61
62
81

261
245
273
277
247
248
257
278
249
244

14
17
18
16

1729

JUAREZ PEREIRA DOS SANTOS

MASTER B
NOME

RODRIGO DE ABREU ROCHA

CASSIO PREIS

SERGIO JOSE REIS

RAPHAEL MURARA

ANTONIO MARCOS CARNEIRO DE CAMPOS

EZEQUIEL COLUSSI

LEOMAR DA SILVA
CHRISTIAN SANTANA SOUZA
FABIO CAMARGO

JULIANO ELISIO DA SILVA
LEANDRO DE OLIVEIRA
RICARDO CORDOVA CONTE
MARCO AURELIO ALLE SAROT
LUCAS NUNES ALBINO
MARCELO DE PEREIRA
VINICIUS PACIEVITCZ

DIEGO MARTINS

THIAGO FETT

RODRIGO RINALDI NANDI
RAFAEL LORENZZI GODINHO
FERNANDO KASZUBOWSKY
FILIPE CRUZ ANTUNES
VAGNER BRIGIDO DE FREITAS

MASTER C
NOME

JEFFERSON SILVIO D. MAFRA
EMERSON DE JESUS BERLOTO
MARCELO SIRVAS PLATA
MOIZES HIPOLITO
ERNI ROSALINO DA SILVA MEIRA
EVERSON RIBAS
JAISON SANTOS
REGINALDO RODRIGUES MEDEIROS
GUIDO KOVALSKYS
DOUGLAS WEHMUTH

FEMININO JUNIOR
NOME
AMANDA RICKES SOARES DA SILVA
ISRAELY DIETERICH
SARAH EGI LIBERATO DE ANDRADE
GABRIELLA DA SILVA RAMOS

FEMININO MASTER
NOME
LARISSA FERREIRA MARTINS

CICLO CLUBE LITORALIS

TEMPO - 01:14:30
EQUIPE
UCRJ TURIM
INCORP/CURITIBA - PR
TIJUCAS BIKE TEAM
CHIBASTEAM
MUNICIPIO DE COLOMBO/PR
ASCS/CAXIAS DO SUL - RS
NEW BIKE SHOP
CLUBE DATARO DE CICLISMO
INCORP/CURITIBA - PR
INCORP/CURITIBA - PR
AVULSO/FLORIANOPOLIS - SC
VR7 CYCLES / CHIBAS TEAM
CLUBE DATARO DE CICLISMO
LUCAS BIKE/TUBARAO - SC
SECRETARIA MUNICIPAL ESPORTE E LAZER PICARRAS
SECRETARIA MUNICIPAL ESPORTE E LAZER PICARRAS
PEDRA BIKES
AVULSO/FLORIANOPOLIS - SC
LUCAS BIKE/TUBARAO - SC
CHIBASTEAM
ASSOCIAGAO JOINVILLENSE DE CICLISMO - AJOCICLO
BIKE POINT/KANTOVITZ CYCLING TEAM
AVULSO/ICARA - SC

TEMPO - 01:10:25
EQUIPE

INCORP/CURITIBA - PR

KELLY SIMOLDES - BRASIL

CLUBE DATARO DE CICLISMO

IMBITUBA PROESPORT

APGF SAO JOSE

DUDU BIKE SHOP/PORTO ALEGRE - RS

DME SOMBRIO

VETOMATC CAMBIO AUTOMATICO

AVULSO/FLORIANOPOLIS - SC

BRUCICLE

TEMPO - 00:51:56
EQUIPE
ACRS CYCLING TEAM/ROYAL CICLO/AUDAX
ACRS CYCLING TEAM/ROYAL CICLO/AUDAX
AVAI F.C. - FME FLORIANOPOLIS - APGF
ASSOCIAGCAO JOINVILLENSE DE CICLISMO - AJOCICLO

TEMPO - 00:57:15
EQUIPE
VELORAMA TEAM



301
325
334
320
332
331
321
339
323
309
327
329

189
163
187
179
164
186
168
185
176
175
165
166

260
267
261
262
264

JUNIOR
NOME
ALLAN MATIAS DOS SANTOS
MATEUS DE OLIVEIRA ROSA
VICENZO SANTI LOCATELLI
JOAO HENRIQUE MAURINA CARDOSO
RAUL CECCON NICOLELI
PEDRO PAULO MONDINI
JOAO PEDRO OURIQUES
VINICIUS GEORGE SANTOS
LEONARDO HUBSCH OHF
AUGUSTO SAUER DE QUADROS
MIGUEL GIRELLI GONCALVES PEREIRA
NICOLAS FERNANDO CUSTODIO

MASTER A
NOME

TIAGO NUNES
ANDERSON RODRIGUES VARELA
RICARDO VIEIRA
LUCAS ZALESKI MULLER
ANDRE LUIZ DE ANDRADE
MURILO KOZUCHOVSKI FERREIRA

GABRIEL CLAUDINO DE MORAES OZORIO

MAILSON REIS

JUNIOR CESAR LORENSKI
JULIO CESAR CAVICHIOLO
DANIEL FAGUNDES
DIEGO CERON

SUB 30
NOME
ANDREI VANZELLA
WILLIAM RONCHI
EVERTON FAVARIN
GABRIEL THIERY KISNER
MARCO AURELIO GARCIA

FLORIANOPOLIS, 05 DE ABRIL DE 2025

FEDERAGAO CATARINENSE DE CICLISMO

COLEGIO DE COMISSARIOS

TEMPO - 01:20:25
EQUIPE

ACRS CYCLING TEAM/ROYAL CICLO/AUDAX
ACRS CYCLING TEAM/ROYAL CICLO/AUDAX
ASSOCIAGAO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
ASSOCIAGAO JOINVILLENSE DE CICLISMO - AJOCICLO
BRAZIL TEAM CYCLING
AVULSO/JOINVILLE - SC
ASSOCIAGAO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
ACRS CYCLING TEAM/ROYAL CICLO/AUDAX
FMD RIO DO SUL
BIKE TO GO/FLORIANOPOLIS - SC
ACRS CYCLING TEAM/ROYAL CICLO/AUDAX
PROJETO VALMOR HAUSMANN/SOUL CYCLES

TEMPO - 01:18:00
EQUIPE
TIJUCAS BIKE TEAM
BRUCICLE
CHIBAS TEAM/AB BIKE FITNESS
PEDAL BATISTENSE RACING TEAM
SECEL JARAGUA DO SUL
SECEL JARAGUA DO SUL/WANDE TERRAPLANAGEM
CHIBAS TEAM/AB BIKE FITNESS
TIJUCAS BIKE TEAM
TIJUCAS BIKE TEAM
INCORP/CURITIBA - PR
SECEL JARAGUA DO SUL
TRIOFIT VIGAFORTE

TEMPO - 01:14:50
EQUIPE
SECRETARIA MUNICIPAL ESPORTE E LAZER PICARRAS
SECRETARIA MUNICIPAL ESPORTE E LAZER PICARRAS
SECRETARIA MUNICIPAL ESPORTE E LAZER PICARRAS
SECEL JARAGUA DO SUL/WANDE TERRAPLANAGEM
SECEL JARAGUA DO SUL/WANDE TERRAPLANAGEM



