



Ranking 4 Nacional



RESULTADO

JUVENIL

TEMPO - 00:57:24

CLS	Nº	NOME	EQUIPE
1º	369	VINICIUS THOR CAVALVANTI KOVALSKYS	AVAI F.C. - FME FLORIANÓPOLIS - APGF
2º	364	JOAO PEDRO VARASCHIN PIAZZA	AVAI F.C. - FME FLORIANÓPOLIS - APGF
3º	353	BERNARDO TOMASCHITZ SENFF	ASSOCIAÇÃO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
4º	366	JOÃO VITOR TARTARI DE ALMEIDA	AVULSO/CHAPECÓ - SC
5º	352	ARTHUR SOUZA CORBANI	ASSOCIAÇÃO CICLISTICA ROLANDENSE
6º	357	ENZO RONCONI MACHADO	AVAI F.C. - FME FLORIANÓPOLIS - APGF
7º	367	JOAQUIM ANTONIO CECCON BONIERSKI	CS PERFORMANCE
8º	368	LUIS RICARDO DA L. PEREIRA RODRIGUES	ASSOCIAÇÃO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
9º	363	JOÃO PEDRO FURLICK	ASSOCIAÇÃO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
10º	365	JOAO VICTOR PARISOTTO GESSER	LIGA DE CICLISMO CAMPOS GERAIS
11º	354	EDUARDO DA CRUZ PINHEIRO	ASSOCIAÇÃO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
12º	361	GERSON MORAES DA SILVEIRA	ASSOCIAÇÃO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO

FEMININO JUVENIL

TEMPO - 00:51:50

CLS	Nº	NOME	EQUIPE
1º	292	AGATHA MARIANA IWASENKO	AVAI F.C. - FME FLORIANÓPOLIS - APGF
2º	297	MARIA CLARA NOBILE PESSOA	AVULSA/JOINVILLE - SC
3º	296	LUISA ABALOS DUARTE	ASSOCIAÇÃO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
4º	295	DJENIFER NUNES DUTRA	ASSOCIAÇÃO JOINVILENSE DE CICLISMO - AJOCICLO
5º	293	AMANDA BAGGIO DE MEIRA	AVAI F.C. - FME FLORIANÓPOLIS - APGF

FEMININO INFANTO JUVENIL

TEMPO - 00:50:12

CLS	Nº	NOME	EQUIPE
1º	9	ISABELY PIERRI DA SILVA	AVAI F.C. - FME FLORIANÓPOLIS - APGF
2º	8	ANA CLARA ALVES NUNES DE LIMA	ASSOCIAÇÃO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
3º	12	LAUREN NIEDERAUER OLIVEIRA	ASSOCIAÇÃO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
4º	7	ALESSANDRA GABRYELLA DA GAMA DE SOUZA	ASSOCIAÇÃO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO

INFANTO JUVENIL

TEMPO - 00:51:51

CLS	Nº	NOME	EQUIPE
1º	144	JOSUÉ RODRIGUES FERREIRA	ASSOCIAÇÃO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO

MASTER D

TEMPO - 00:49:44

CLS	Nº	NOME	EQUIPE
1º	95	MARIO LUCIO FLORIANI	ASSOCIAÇÃO JOINVILENSE DE CICLISMO - AJOCICLO
2º	92	HENER MARTINS PAINELLI	AROMAS ALIMENTACAO/ROSSA CYGLING/TIJUCAS FME
3º	90	EDILSON RODRIGUES	AROMAS ALIMENTACAO
4º	91	EVANIO ZIMMERMANN	AVULSO - JOINVILLE/SC
5º	93	IRIO GOEDE	AVULSO/POMERODE - SC

6º	94	JUAREZ PEREIRA DOS SANTOS	CICLO CLUBE LITORALIS
----	----	---------------------------	-----------------------

MASTER B			TEMPO - 01:14:30
CLS	Nº	NOME	EQUIPE
1º	77	RODRIGO DE ABREU ROCHA	UCRJ TURIM
2º	52	CASSIO PREIS	INCORP/CURITIBA - PR
3º	79	SÉRGIO JOSÉ REIS	TIJUCAS BIKE TEAM
4º	75	RAPHAEL MURARA	CHIBASTEAM
5º	50	ANTONIO MARCOS CARNEIRO DE CAMPOS	MUNICIPIO DE COLOMBO/PR
6º	57	EZEQUIEL COLOSSI	ASCS/CAXIAS DO SUL - RS
7º	68	LEOMAR DA SILVA	NEW BIKE SHOP
8º	53	CHRISTIAN SANTANA SOUZA	CLUBE DATARO DE CICLISMO
9º	58	FABIO CAMARGO	INCORP/CURITIBA - PR
10º	65	JULIANO ELISIO DA SILVA	INCORP/CURITIBA - PR
11º	67	LEANDRO DE OLIVEIRA	AVULSO/FLORIANÓPOLIS - SC
12º	76	RICARDO CORDOVA CONTE	VR7 CYCLES / CHIBAS TEAM
13º	72	MARCO AURÉLIO ALLE SAROT	CLUBE DATARO DE CICLISMO
14º	70	LUCAS NUNES ALBINO	LUCAS BIKE/TUBARÃO - SC
15º	71	MARCELO DE PEREIRA	SECRETARIA MUNICIPAL ESPORTE E LAZER PIÇARRAS
16º	82	VINICIUS PACIEVITZ	SECRETARIA MUNICIPAL ESPORTE E LAZER PIÇARRAS
17º	55	DIEGO MARTINS	PEDRA BIKES
18º	80	THIAGO FETT	AVULSO/FLORIANÓPOLIS - SC
19º	78	RODRIGO RINALDI NANDI	LUCAS BIKE/TUBARÃO - SC
20º	74	RAFAEL LORENZZI GODINHO	CHIBASTEAM
DNF	61	FERNANDO KASZUBOWSKY	ASSOCIAÇÃO JOINVILENSE DE CICLISMO - AJOCICLO
DNF	62	FILIPE CRUZ ANTUNES	BIKE POINT/KANTOVITZ CYCLING TEAM
DNF	81	VAGNER BRIGIDO DE FREITAS	AVULSO/IÇARA - SC

MASTER C			TEMPO - 01:10:25
CLS	Nº	NOME	EQUIPE
1º	261	JEFFERSON SILVIO D. MAFRA	INCORP/CURITIBA - PR
2º	245	EMERSON DE JESUS BERLOTO	KELLY SIMOLDES - BRASIL
3º	273	MARCELO SIRVAS PLATA	CLUBE DATARO DE CICLISMO
4º	277	MOIZES HIPOLITO	IMBITUBA PROSPORT
5º	247	ERNI ROSALINO DA SILVA MEIRA	APGF SÃO JOSÉ
6º	248	EVERSON RIBAS	DUDU BIKE SHOP/PORTO ALEGRE - RS
7º	257	JAISON SANTOS	DME SOMBrio
8º	278	REGINALDO RODRIGUES MEDEIROS	VETOMATIC CAMBIO AUTOMATICO
9º	249	GUIDO KOVALSKYS	AVULSO/FLORIANÓPOLIS - SC
10º	244	DOUGLAS WEHMUTH	BRUCICLE

FEMININO JUNIOR			TEMPO - 00:51:56
CLS	Nº	NOME	EQUIPE
1º	14	AMANDA RICKES SOARES DA SILVA	ACRS CYCLING TEAM/ROYAL CICLO/AUDAX
2º	17	ISRAELY DIETERICH	ACRS CYCLING TEAM/ROYAL CICLO/AUDAX
3º	18	SARAH EGI LIBERATO DE ANDRADE	AVAI F.C. - FME FLORIANOPOLIS - APGF
4º	16	GABRIELLA DA SILVA RAMOS	ASSOCIAÇÃO JOINVILENSE DE CICLISMO - AJOCICLO

FEMININO MASTER			TEMPO - 00:57:15
CLS	Nº	NOME	EQUIPE
1º	1729	LARISSA FERREIRA MARTINS	VELORAMA TEAM

JUNIOR**TEMPO - 01:20:25**

CLS	Nº	NOME	EQUIPE
1º	301	ALLAN MATIAS DOS SANTOS	ACRS CYCLING TEAM/ROYAL CICLO/AUDAX
2º	325	MATEUS DE OLIVEIRA ROSA	ACRS CYCLING TEAM/ROYAL CICLO/AUDAX
3º	334	VICENZO SANTI LOCATELLI	ASSOCIAÇÃO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
4º	320	JOÃO HENRIQUE MAURINA CARDOSO	ASSOCIAÇÃO JOINVILENSE DE CICLISMO - AJOCICLO
5º	332	RAUL CECCON NICOLELI	BRAZIL TEAM CYCLING
6º	331	PEDRO PAULO MONDINI	AVULSO/JOINVILLE - SC
7º	321	JOÃO PEDRO OURIKUES	ASSOCIAÇÃO PEDALA ITAPEMA DE CICLISMO
8º	339	VINICIUS GEORGE SANTOS	ACRS CYCLING TEAM/ROYAL CICLO/AUDAX
DNF	323	LEONARDO HUBSCH OHF	FMD RIO DO SUL
DNF	309	AUGUSTO SAUER DE QUADROS	BIKE TO GO/FLORIANÓPOLIS - SC
DNF	327	MIGUEL GIRELLI GONCALVES PEREIRA	ACRS CYCLING TEAM/ROYAL CICLO/AUDAX
DNF	329	NICOLAS FERNANDO CUSTÓDIO	PROJETO VALMOR HAUSMANN/SOUL CYCLES

MASTER A**TEMPO - 01:18:00**

CLS	Nº	NOME	EQUIPE
1º	189	TIAGO NUNES	TIJUCAS BIKE TEAM
2º	163	ANDERSON RODRIGUES VARELA	BRUCICLE
3º	187	RICARDO VIEIRA	CHIBAS TEAM/AB BIKE FITNESS
4º	179	LUCAS ZALESKI MULLER	PEDAL BATISTENSE RACING TEAM
5º	164	ANDRE LUIZ DE ANDRADE	SECEL JARAGUÁ DO SUL
6º	186	MURILO KOZUCHOVSKI FERREIRA	SECEL JARAGUA DO SUL/WANDE TERRAPLANAGEM
7º	168	GABRIEL CLAUDIO DE MORAES OZÓRIO	CHIBAS TEAM/AB BIKE FITNESS
8º	185	MAILSON REIS	TIJUCAS BIKE TEAM
9º	176	JUNIOR CESAR LORENSKI	TIJUCAS BIKE TEAM
10º	175	JULIO CESAR CAVICHOILO	INCORP/CURITIBA - PR
11º	165	DANIEL FAGUNDES	SECEL JARAGUÁ DO SUL
DNF	166	DIEGO CERON	TRIOFIT VIGAFORTE

SUB 30**TEMPO - 01:14:50**

CLS	Nº	NOME	EQUIPE
1º	260	ANDREI VANZELLA	SECRETARIA MUNICIPAL ESPORTE E LAZER PIÇARRAS
2º	267	WILLIAM RONCHI	SECRETARIA MUNICIPAL ESPORTE E LAZER PIÇARRAS
3º	261	EVERTON FAVARIN	SECRETARIA MUNICIPAL ESPORTE E LAZER PIÇARRAS
4º	262	GABRIEL THIERY KISNER	SECEL JARAGUA DO SUL/WANDE TERRAPLANAGEM
5º	264	MARCO AURELIO GARCIA	SECEL JARAGUA DO SUL/WANDE TERRAPLANAGEM

FLORIANÓPOLIS, 05 DE ABRIL DE 2025

FEDERAÇÃO CATARINENSE DE CICLISMO

COLÉGIO DE COMISSÁRIOS